162 163
Pos. 4
0°
Pos. 2
180°
Pos. 3
90°
Pos. 1

ATEX
HM/FV1.4408/1.4408 PTFE GL45 250 HLVP25
How to order
TYPE
CONTIFLOW
CONTIFLOW–A
INSTALLATION
 –  standard
W  horizontal
V  vertical
SIZE
NPS  ½ up to 6
DN   15 up to 150
PRESSURE RATING
CL150 PN10
CL300  PN16
   PN25
   PN40
SEALING SYSTEMS
STD for all major applications
FS  Fire-Safe sealing
FSN Fire-Safe safety sealing
FSN-SL Fire-Safe safety sealing
  (live loaded disc spring)
CA  Chemical sealing
CASN Chemical safety sealing
CASN-SL Chemical safety sealing
  (live loaded disc spring)
SLEEVE MATERIALS
PTFE (virgin) Tmax 230°C
PTFE (glass) Tmax 230°C
TFM  Tmax 250°C
PTFE graphite Tmax 250°C
PTFE-P  Tmax 280°C
STANDARD MATERIALS
CONTIFLOW
body Stainless Steel A351 Gr. CF8M 1.4408
plug Stainless Steel A351 Gr. CF8M 1.4408
CONTIFLOW–A
body Carbon Steel A216 Gr. WCB 1.0619
  Stainless Steel A351 Gr. CF8M 1.4408
  Lining  PFA, PFA-conductive, FEP
plug Lining PTFE, PFA, PFA-conductive, FEP
  Order Example
 CONTIFLOW - NPS2 PN16 FS PTFE virg
Flange dimensions acc. EN / ASME
No.
no.
ARMATUREN
ww
w
r
re
o
160 161
50 ml     100 ml       250 ml           500 ml                     100 ml    6o ml
50 10 GL 32 46 87
100 10 GL 45 56 100
250 10 GL 45 70 138
500 10 GL 45 86 176
1000 10 GL 45 101 225
100 10 GL 45 56 100
250 10 GL 45 70 138
500 10 GL 45 86 176
1000 10 GL 45 101 225
60 127 PP 25 39 93
100 10 PP 28 52 97
300 10 PP 28 65 151
500 10 PP 28 77 178
1000 10 PP 28 98 217
S
A
M
P
LI
N
G
PTFE adapter Needle system Clamping bottle holder
for lab bottles with ISO thread GL32/45 or
PP25/28GL32/45 oder PP25/28
for lab bottles with septum (consisting of
butyl and PTFE diaphragm)
Process needle and ventilation needle
with bevel cut
simple replacement of the sampling
container
for insulated, splinter-protected insertion of
the lab bottlesi
Application
for liquids and solids-containg media (less
toxic resp. polluted media)
for high-toxic liquid media for hot, cold or less toxic or contaminated
media   (toxic / non toxic)
Ventilation
external (¼“ connection at the PTFE
adapter)
internal external (¼“ connection at the PTFE
adapter)
Bottle holder design
threaded PTFE adapter needle system (septum) with safety
Stainless Steel bracket
Clamping bottle holder, with two-hand
PTFE adapter without thread, adaption of
the lab bottle with internal spring
Outlet (internal diameter)
Type CONTIFLOW
I.D. = 20 mm PTFE drain nozzle
Type CONTIFLOW-A
I.D. = 20 mm PTFE drain nozzle
needle I.D. = 2 mm
Type CONTIFLOW
I.D. = 20 mm PTFE drain nozzle
Type CONTIFLOW-A
I.D. = 20 mm PTFE drain nozzle